

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
APPELLATE SIDE
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

C. A. F. NO. 3152 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 14259 OF 2010

M. I. D. C. Yavatmal thr Chief Executive
Vs.
Atul Narayan Makde thr L.Rs. Shewantabai Narayan Makde & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M. M. Agnihotri Adv for applicant/appellant.
Shri A. B. Nakshane Adv for non applicant/respondent.

CORAM: A. B. CHAUDHARI J.

Dated: 18th MARCH, 2011.

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Learned counsel for the applicant also prays for stay. Some of the respondents are not served.

Issue notice to the unserved respondents returnable on 29.04.2011. In addition service by R. P. A. D. is permitted.

Learned counsel for the applicant states that the entire amount under award with costs and interest shall be deposited within a period of 6 weeks.

Statement accepted.

Ad interim stay of the impugned judgment and award subject to deposit of the entire amount under award with costs and interest within a period of 6 weeks.

JUDGE

svk

