

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FA No. 998 of 2012
MIDC v. Narayan and ors

-

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Adv for appellant

Shri P. A. Abhyankar, Adv for respondent no. 2

Shri A. B. Nakshane, adv for respondents no. 4 to 11

Coram: Prasanna B. Varale, J

Date : 18th JULY 2016

Learned counsel for respondents no. 4 to 11 has filed pursis to the effect that respondent no. 2 is, in fact, alive. Respondent no.2 himself has filed an affidavit stating that he has been incorrectly shown as no more living on record and in the judgment of the Reference Court and that mistake continued in this appeal also.

In view of the pursis and affidavit of respondent no. 2, appellant is directed to carry out necessary amendment in the cause title. Amendment be carried out within ten days.

Judge

joshi

