

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2012

Mah. Industrial Development Corpn., Having Its...PETITIONER  
Office At Marol Industrial Estate, Andheri East,

V/S

Narayan Ukandrao Makde (since Dead) Thr. Lrs. ....Respondent  
Smt. Shevantabai Narayanrao Makde

MM AGNIHOTRI

PRASAD ARVIND ABHYANKAR

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 23rd April, 2024

**P.C. :**

None present stand over to 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**