



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2011

(MIDC through its Regional Officer vs. Bhaskar S/o Narayanrao Makde and others)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.412 OF 2006 **FIRST APPEAL NO.70 OF 2019**
FIRST APPEAL NO.624 OF 2006 **FIRST APPEAL NO.1358 OF 2009**
FIRST APPEAL NO.369 OF 2006 **FIRST APPEAL NO.169 OF 2005**
FIRST APPEAL NO.835 OF 2013 **FIRST APPEAL NO.343 OF 2005**
FIRST APPEAL NO.998 OF 2012 **FIRST APPEAL NO.437 OF 2011**
FIRST APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2013

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of the directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Parth Sagdeo, Advocate h/f Mr.M.M.Agnihotri, Advocate for appellants.

Mrs. Hemlata Dhande, AGP for the respondent/State.

Respective Advocates for respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : JULY 03, 2025

- 1) At the request of learned counsel appearing for appellants and with the consent of the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, by way of last chance, the matters are adjourned to 25/07/2025.
- 2) It is made clear that no further time will be granted. If either party wishes to file a synopsis or notes, if any, it shall be filed on or before July 21, 2025, and exchanged with the other party.
- 3) List the matter on 25/07/2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)